










ACHARA COLLEGE OF MANAGEMENT STUDIES, ACHARA

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

Total

Particulars

Revised Fees Structure for the Academic Year 2008 onwords for B.Com.

UNIVERSITY OF MUMBAI

Sr.No. F.Y.

Rs.

S.Y.

Rs.

T.Y.

Rs.

B.Com.

Tuition Fees

Library Fees (Per Year)

Gymkhana Fees (Per Year)

Other Fee/Extra Curricular Activity

Industrial Visit Fee

Enrolment Fee (Payable to University)

Disaster Relief Fund

Admi. Processing

Utility Fee

Magazine Fees

Identity Card/Library Card Fees

Group Insurance

Student Welfare Fund

Development Fund

Vice Chancellor's Fund

Uni. Sports & Cultural

E-suvidha

E-mail Charges

Caution Money (Refundable)

Library Deposit (Refundable)

Project Fee

Alumni Association Fee

College Test Fee

Convocation Fee

Note:- Student should exam fees paid semester wise separately.

Scholarship available for all reserve category students.

1905

200

400

250

220

10

200

250

100

50

50

20

500

20

30

50

20

150

250

100

25

200

–

5000

–

2525

200

400

250

–

10

200

250

100

50

50

20

500

20

30

50

20

–

–

100

25

200

–

5000

–

2425

200

400

250

–

10

200

250

100

50

50

20

500

20

30

50

20

–

–

200

25

200

–

5000

–



ACHARA COLLEGE OF MANAGEMENT STUDIES, ACHARA

1

5

2

6

3

7

4

1

5

2

6

3

7

4

Subjects : First Year B.M.S

Ist Semester Iist Semester
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6

3

7

4

5

6

3

7

4

Subjects :

III Semesterrd Iv Semesterth

Second Year B. M. S.

Introductionto Financial Accounts

Business Law

Business Statistics

Business Communication-I

Any one course from the following list of courses

Foundation of Human Skills

Business Economics-I

Principles of Marketing

Industrial Law

Business Mathematics

Business Communication - Il

Any one course from the following list of courses

Business Environment

Principles of Management

List of Skill Enhancement Courses (SEC)
for Semester II (Any One).

List of Skill Enhancement Courses (SEC)
for Semester I (Any One)

1

2

3

4

1

2

3

4

Foundation Course - I

Foundation Course in NSS - I

Foundation Course in NCC - I

Foundation Course in Physical Education - I

Foundation Course - Value Education & Soft Skill - II

Foundation Course in NSS - II

Foundation Course in NCC - II

Foundation Course in Physical Education -II

Note: Course selected in Semester I will continue in Semester lI

1

2

3

4

1

2

3

4

1

2

3

4

1

2

3

4

Information Technology in Business Management-II

Business Economics

Business Research Methods

Accounting for Managerial Decisions

Production & Total Quality Management

1&2 1&2*Any one group of courses from the following list of courses

Information Technology in Business Management-

Environmental Management

Business Planning & Entrepreneurial Management

Ethics & Governance

Strategic Management

*Any one group of courses from the following list of courses

List of group of Elective Courses (EC)

for Semester IV (Any Two)

List of group of Elective Courses (EC)

for Semester III (Any Two)

Group A: Finance Electives(Any Two Courses)

Basics of Financial Services

Introduction of Cost Accounting

Equity & Debt Market

Corporate finance

Financial Institutions & Markets

Auditing

Strategic Cost Management

Behavioural Finance

Group B: Marketing Electives (Any Two Courses)

Consumer Behaviour

Product Innovations Management

Advertising

Social Marketing

Integrated Marketing Communication

Rural Marketing

Event Marketing

Tourism Marketing
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Subjects :

V Semesterth Vi Semesterth

1,2,
3&4

1,2,
3&4

List of group of Elective Courses (EC)

for Semester VI (Any Two)

List of group of Elective Courses (EC)

for Semester V (Any Two)

Group A: Finance Electives(Any Two Courses)

1

2

4

5
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3

1

2
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5

6
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1
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4

5

6

3

1
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4

5
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Group B: Marketing Electives (Any Two Courses)

Group C: Human Resource Electives (Any Two Courses)

Recruitment & Selection

Training & Development in HRM

Employees Relations & Welfare

Organisation Behaviour & HRM

Human Resource Planning & Information System

Motivation and Leadership

Change Management

Conflict & Negotiation

Note : Group selected in Semester Ill will continue in Semester IV

Third Year B. M. S.

*Any four courses from the following list
of courses

*Any four courses from the following list
of courses

Logistics & Supply Chain Management

Project Work-1

Operation Research

Project Work-II

Investment Analysis & Portfolio Management

Commodity & Derivatives Market

Wealth Management

Strategic Financial Management

Risk Management

Financing Rural Developmnt

International Finance

Innovative Financial Services

Project Management

Risk Management in Banking Sector

Direct Taxes

Indirect Taxes

Services Marketing

E-Commerce & Digital Marketing

Sales & Distribution Management

Customer Relationship Management

Industrial Marketing

Strategic Marketing Management

Brand Management

Retail Management

International Marketing

Media Planning & Management

Corporate Communication & Public Relations

Marketing of Non Profit Organisation

1

2

4

5

6

3

1

2

4

5

6

3

Group C: Human Resource Electives (Any Four Courses)

Performance Management & Career Planning

Industrial Relations

Talent & Competency Management

Stress Management

HRM in Service Sector Management

Workforce Diversity

Human Resource Accounting & Audit

Indian Ethos in Management.

Finance for HR Professionals & Compensation
Management

Strategic Human Resource Management &
HR Policies

HRM in Global Perspective

Organisational Development

Note: Group selected in Semester Ill will continue in Semester V & Semester VI.
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Total

Particulars

UNIVERSITY OF MUMBAI

Sr.No. F.Y.

Rs.

S.Y.

Rs.

T.Y.

Rs.

B.Com.

Note:- Education loan facility available for the B.M.S. Students.

5000

300

400

250

1270

220

10

500
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20

1000

1000
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–

–

2000
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14265

5000

300

400
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1270

-
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1000

1000
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–

–

–

–

–

–

–

–

–

–

200

11245

5000

300

400

250

1320

-

10

500

200

250

100

50

20

50

500

20

30

50

20

1000

1000

25

500

250

200

12045

Tuition Fees

Library Fees

Gymkhana Fees

Other Fee

Extra Fee

Enrolment Fee

Disaster Relief Fund

Industrial Visit Fee

Admi. Processing

Utility Fee

Magazine Fees

ID Card Fee

Group Insurance

Student Welfare Fund

Development Fund

V.C. Fund

Uni. Sports & Cultural

E-suvidha

E- Charges

Computer Practical

Laboratory Fee

Alumni Asso. Fee

Project Fee

Convocation Fee

Admission Fee

Caution Money

Library Deposit

Laboratory Deposit

College Test Fees

Revised Fees Structure for the Academic Year 2008 onwords for B.Com.B.Com.
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College Name - Achara College of Management

Studies Achara, Tal.Malvan

Clerk :- Smt. Trupti Shantram Mirashi

Peon :- Shri. Vinay Vilas Girkar

Teaching Staff

:-    Mr. G. T. Dalvi

:-   Mr. A. L. Kambli

:-    Mr. Y. R. Mungekar

:-

:-    Mrs. U. S. Rawale

:-

:-    Mrs. B. B. Mungekar

:-

:-

Smt. P. R. Hindalekar

Shri. G. R. Tondwalkar

Mr. P. K. Kambale

Mrs. S.G. Prabhu

M. Com, B. Ed. GDCA

M. Com B. Ed.

M.B.A. (Finance),

M.A,.M. Phil.

M.A.

M.Com,

M.Com,

M.A.B.Ed,

M.Com,B.Ed,

M.Com.

I/c. Principal

Lecturer

Non-Teaching Staff Detail


