मुबंई विश्वविद्यालय गीतम्

इदं सुन्दरं मंदिरं शारदाय कलाशास्त्रवाणिज्यशाखाधिरूढा अमूढा विमुक्ता विहँगा वयम् ।।१।। सत्यं वदामो धर्मं चरामो नयामो नृणां दुःखभारं लयम् । स्वकार्येरतानां सदा जागृतानां भवेक्तिं भविष्येपि कस्मात्भसम् ॥२॥ शृण्वन्तु सर्वेदृढं निश्चयम् ।। सुवा स्यात् बलिष्ठो युवा स्यात् गरिष्ठो युवा ध्येयनिष्ठोपि भुयात्स्वयम् । यदि स्यात्युवा राष्टकर्त्यव्यनिष्ठः सम्मानयेत् तं हि लोकत्रयम् ।।३।। वंन्दामहे भारतं पुजनीयं स्देशात्परं नास्ति देवालयम् । अत्रैव सर्वेप्रतिष्ठापयामो ममत्वेन साधं समत्वं नयम् ।।४।। शृण्वन्तु सर्वेदृढं निश्चयम् ।।

– य्रा. वसंत बापट

Course for the academic year 2022-2023:-

Bachelor of Commerce (B.Com)

Eligibility:

- A candidate for being eligible for admission to Bachelor of Commerce (B. Com.)Degree Course shall have passed XII Std. Examination of the Maharashtra State Board of Secondary & Higher Secondary Education. Candidate who has passed in 12th Std. (Commerce and M.C.V.C.)
- 2) Admission form along with enrolment form, original marksheet and its 3 attested Xerox copies.
- 3) Leaving Certificate of 12th Examination and its 3 attested Xerox copies.
- 4) Caste Certificate of Backward V Class and its I attested Xerox copy from Backward Class students.
- 5) Recent Eight Passport size Photographs.
- 6) Domicile Certificate's attested Xerox copy.
- 7) Affidavit on stamp paper for gap in a academic year, if any.

Arrangement of Term:

A) First Term - 5th June, 2022, to 16th Oct, 2023

B) Second Term - 9th Nov., 2022, to 30th April, 2023

C) Winter Vacation - 26th Dec., 2022, To 1st Jan., 2023

Scheme Of Examination:

- 1) The Examination shall be conducted at the end of each Semester.
- 2) A theory paper shall carry 100 mark. Internal evaluation shall be on the basis Class Assignments Group Discussions Tutorials Seminars, Attendance, Industrial Visits, Class Participation etc

Passing Standards:

- 1) A candidate shall have to obtain a minimum of 40% marks in each theory paper and Project to clear a particular semester.
- 2) A candidate who fails in particular theory papers shall be allowed to reappear for that theory paper However his/her internal evaluation marks shall be carried over.

Course for the academic year 2022-2023:-

Bachelor of Commerce (B.Com)

Eligibility:

- A candidate for being eligible for admission to Bachelor of Management Studies (B.M.S) Degree Course shall have passed XII Std. Examination of the Maharashtra State Board of Secondary & Higher Secondary Education or its equivalent and secured not less than 45% marks in aggregate 40% in case of reserved category at one & the same sitting. Candidate who has passed in 12th Std. (Arts, Commerce, Science, and M.C.V.C.)
- 2) Admission form along with enrolment form, original marksheet and its 3 attested Xerox copies.
- 3) Leaving Certificate of 12th Examination and its 3 attested Xerox copies.
- 4) Caste Certificate of Backward V Class and its attested Xerox copy from Backward Class students.
- 5) Recent Eight Passport size Photographs.
- 6) Domicile Certificate's attested Xerox copy.
- 7) Affidavit on stamp paper for gap in a academic year, if any.

Arrangement of Term:

A) First Term - 5th June, 2022, to 16th Oct, 2023

B) Second Term - 9th Nov., 2022, to 30th April, 2023

C) Winter Vacation - 26th Dec., 2022, To 1st Jan., 2023

Scheme Of Examination:

- 1) The Examination shall be conducted at the end of each Semester
- 2) A theory paper shall carry 100 mark The evaluation of the performance of the students in Theory papers shall be on the basis of both internal assessment (25%) and Semester Examination (75%)
- 3) Internal evaluation shall be on the basis Class Assignments Group Discussions Tutorials Seminars, Attendance, Industrial Visits, Class Participation etc

Passing Standards:

- 1) A candidate shall have to obtain a minimum of 40% marks in each theory paper and Project to clear a particular semester.
- 2) A candidate who fails in particular theory papers shall be allowed to reappear for that theory paper However his/her internal evaluation marks shall be carried over.

Rules & Conditions of the University:-

- **0.2859 :-** (i) All fees paid by a student at the time of admission refunded to him after deduction of 10% of fees paid by the student as administrative charges, if the student informs the Principal of the College/Institution, in writing, before the date of commencement of the term, that he desires to cancel his admission.
- (ii) If a student informs to the Principal of the College/institution, in writing, within 30 days from the date of commencement of the term that he/she desires to cancel his/her admission all fees shall be refunded to him/her after deduction of 20% as administrative charges.
- **0.2859 (A) :-** All fees paid by a student at the time of admission shall be refunded to him after deducting 30% as administrative charges, provided:
- (i) At the time of applying for admission, he intimates in writing, that he has alsoapplied or intends to apply for admission to one or more colleges or Institutions ordepartments of this University which impartinstructions for courses of the University and
- (ii) He/she withdraws his/her application, in writing, within seven days from the date of his admission to college or an other course, but not later than 31st August of the same academic year. In such cases it shall be binding on the student to produce documentary proof of his/her being admitted to the course of different College/Institution.
- **0.2859 (B)-** All fees paid by a student at the time of admission shall be refunded to him/her after deducting 40% of all prescribed fees, as administrative charges, provided.
- (I) At the time of applying for admission, he/she intimates in writing that he/she has also applied or intended to apply for admission to one or more colleges or institutions or departments of this University which impart instructions for courses of the University and
- (ii) He/she withdraws his/her application, in writing, within seven days from the date of his admission to a course, but not later than 30th September of the same academic year. In such cases it shall be binding on the student to produce documentary proof of his/her being admitted to the course of different College/Institution.

Su	bjects: First Yea	r B	. Com.		
l st Semester			li st Semester		
1	Accounting & Financial Management -I	1	Accounting & Financial Management - II		
2	Commerce Paper -I	2	Commerce Paper - II		
3	Business Economic - I	3	Business Economic- II		
4	Business Communication- I	4	Business Communication - II		
5	Environmental Studies - I	5	Environmental Studies - II		
6	Mathematics & Statistical Techniques- I	6	Mathematics & Statistical Techniques - II		
7	Foundation Course - I	7	Foundation Course - II		

Su	Subjects: Second Year B. Com.				
	III rd Semester		IV TH Semester		
1	Foundation Course - III	1	Foundation Course - IV		
2	Commerce Paper- III	2	Commerce Paper- IV		
3	Business Economic - III	3	Business Economic - IV		
4	Accounting & Financial Management-III	4	Accounting & Financial Management- IV		
5	Management Accounting	5	Auditing		
6	Business Law - I	6	Business Law -II		
7	Co-operation - I	7	Co-operation - II		

Su	Subjects: Third Year B.Com.				
V th Semester		VI th Semester			
1	Commerce - V	1	Commerce - VI		
2	Business Economic Paper- V	2	Business Economic Paper- VI		
3	Accounting & Financial Management-V	3	Accounting & Financial Management-VI		
4	Cost Accounting	4	Cost Accounting		
5	Tread Unionism & Industrial relations-I	5	Tread Unionism & Industrial relations -II		
6	Labour Welfare & Practice - I	6 Labour Welfare & Practice - II			

UNIVERSITY OF MUMBAI Revised Fees Structure for the Academic Year 2008 onwords for B.Com.

			B.Com.	
Sr.No.	Particulars	F.Y.	S.Y.	T.Y.
		Rs.	Rs.	Rs.
1	Tuition Fees	1905	2525	2425
2	Library Fees (Per Year)	200	200	200
3	Gymkhana Fees (Per Year)	400	400	400
4	Other Fee/Extra Curricular Activity	250	250	250
5	Industrial Visit Fee	_	_	_
6	Enrolment Fee (Payable to University)	220	_	_
7	Disaster Relief Fund	10	10	10
8	Admi. Processing	200	200	200
9	Utility Fee	250	250	250
10	Magazine Fees	100	100	100
11	Identity Card/Library Card Fees	50	50	50
12	Group Insurance	20	20	20
13	Student Welfare Fund	50	50	50
14	Development Fund	500	500	500
15	Vice Chancellor's Fund	20	20	20
16	Uni. Sports & Cultural	30	30	30
17	E-suvidha	50	50	50
18	E-mail Charges	20	20	20
19	Caution Money (Refundable)	150	_	_
20	Library Deposit (Refundable)	250	_	_
21	Project Fee	100	100	200
22	Alumni Association Fee	25	25	25
23	College Test Fee	200	200	200
24	Convocation Fee	_	_	_
	Total	5000	5000	5000

Note:- Student should exam fees paid semester wise separately. Scholarship available for all reserve category students.

Su	Subjects: First Year B.M.S				
	l st Semester		li st Semester		
1	Introductionto Financial Accounts	1	Principles of Marketing		
2	Business Law	2	Industrial Law		
3	Business Statistics	3	Business Mathematics		
4	Business Communication-I	4	Business Communication - II		
5	Any one course from the following list of courses	5	Any one course from the following list of courses		
6	Foundation of Human Skills	6	Business Environment		
7	Business Economics-I	7	Principles of Management		
	List of Skill Enhancement Courses (SEC) for Semester I (Any One)		List of Skill Enhancement Courses (SEC) for Semester II (Any One).		
1	Foundation Course - I	1	Foundation Course - Value Education & Soft Skill - II		
2	Foundation Course in NSS - I	2	Foundation Course in NSS - II		
3	Foundation Course in NCC - I	3	Foundation Course in NCC - II		
4	Foundation Course in Physical Education - I	4	Foundation Course in Physical Education -II		
No	rte: Course selected in Semester I will continue	e in	Semester II		
Su	bjects: Second Ye	ar	B. M. S.		
	III rd Semester		lv th Semester		
1&2	*Any one group of courses from the following list of courses	1&2	*Any one group of courses from the following list of courses		
3	Information Technology in Business Management-II	3	Information Technology in Business Management-		
4	Business Economics	4	Environmental Management		
5	Business Research Methods	5	Business Planning & Entrepreneurial Management		
6	Accounting for Managerial Decisions	6	Ethics & Governance		
7	Production & Total Quality Management	7	Strategic Management		
	List of group of Elective Courses (EC) for Semester III (Any Two)		List of group of Elective Courses (EC) for Semester IV (Any Two)		
	Group A: Finance Electi	ves	s(Any Two Courses)		
1	Basics of Financial Services	1	Financial Institutions & Markets		
2	Introduction of Cost Accounting	2	Auditing		
3	Equity & Debt Market	3	Strategic Cost Management		
4	Corporate finance	4	Behavioural Finance		
_	Group B: Marketing Elect				
2	Consumer Behaviour	1	Integrated Marketing Communication		
	Product Innovations Management	2	Rural Marketing		
3	Advertising	3	Event Marketing		
	Social Marketing	4	Tourism Marketing		

	Group C: Human Resource Electives (Any Two Courses)					
1	Recruitment & Selection	1 Human Resource Planning & Information Sy				
2	Training & Development in HRM	2	Motivation and Leadership			
3	Employees Relations & Welfare	3	Change Management			
4	4 Organisation Behaviour & HRM 4 Conflict & Negotiation					
Not	Note : Group selected in Semester III will continue in Semester IV					

Subjects: Third Year B. M. S.				
V th Semester			Vi th Semester	
1,2, 3&4	*Any four courses from the following list of courses	1,2, 3&4	*Any four courses from the following list of courses	
5	Logistics & Supply Chain Management	5	Operation Research	
6	Project Work-1	6	Project Work-II	

for Semester V (Any Two)

List of group of Elective Courses (EC) List of group of Elective Courses (EC) for Semester VI (Any Two)

	Group A: Finance Electives(Any Two Courses)					
1	1 Investment Analysis & Portfolio Management 1 International Finance					
2	Commodity & Derivatives Market	2	Innovative Financial Services			
3	Wealth Management	3 Project Management				
4	Strategic Financial Management	4	Risk Management in Banking Sector			
5	Risk Management	5	Direct Taxes			
6	Financing Rural Developmnt	6	Indirect Taxes			

	Group B: Marketing Electives (Any Two Courses)				
1	Services Marketing	1 Brand Management			
2	E-Commerce & Digital Marketing	2	Retail Management		
3	Sales & Distribution Management	3	International Marketing		
4	Customer Relationship Management	4	Media Planning & Management		
5	Industrial Marketing	5	Corporate Communication & Public Relations		
6	Strategic Marketing Management	6	Marketing of Non Profit Organisation		

	1					
	Group C: Human Resource Electives (Any Four Courses)					
1	Finance for HR Professionals & Compensation Management	1	HRM in Global Perspective			
2	Strategic Human Resource Management & HR Policies	2	Organisational Development			
3	Performance Management & Career Planning	3	HRM in Service Sector Management			
4	Industrial Relations	4	Workforce Diversity			
5	Talent & Competency Management	5	Human Resource Accounting & Audit			
6	Stress Management	6	Indian Ethos in Management.			

Note: Group selected in Semester III will continue in Semester V & Semester VI.

UNIVERSITY OF MUMBAI

Revised Fees Structure for the Academic Year 2008 onwords for B.Com.B.Com.

			B.Com.	
Sr.No.	Particulars	F.Y.	S.Y.	T.Y.
		Rs.	Rs.	Rs.
1	Tuition Fees	5000	5000	5000
2	Library Fees	300	300	300
3	Gymkhana Fees	400	400	400
4	Other Fee	250	250	250
5	Extra Fee	1270	1270	1320
6	Enrolment Fee	220		
7	Disaster Relief Fund	10	10	10
8	Industrial Visit Fee	500	500	500
9	Admi. Processing	200	200	200
10	Utility Fee	250	250	250
11	Magazine Fees	100	100	100
12	ID Card Fee	50	50	50
13	Group Insurance	20	20	20
14	Student Welfare Fund	50	50	50
15	Development Fund	500	500	500
16	V.C. Fund	20	20	20
17	Uni. Sports & Cultural	30	30	30
18	E-suvidha	50	50	50
19	E- Charges	20	20	20
20	Computer Practical	1000	1000	1000
21	Laboratory Fee	1000	1000	1000
22	Alumni Asso. Fee	25	25	25
23	Project Fee			500
24	Convocation Fee	_	_	250
25	Admission Fee	2000	_	
26	Caution Money	150	_	
27	Library Deposit	250	_	_
28	Laboratory Deposit	400		
29	College Test Fees	200	200	200
	Total	14265	11245	12045

Note:- Education loan facility available for the B.M.S. Students.

College Name - Achara College of Management Studies Achara, Tal. Malvan

Teaching Staff

I/c. Principal :- Mr. G. T. Dalvi M. Com, B. Ed. GDCA

Lecturer :- Mr. A. L. Kambli M. Com B. Ed.

:- Mr. Y. R. Mungekar M.B.A. (Finance), M.Com,

:- Smt. P. R. Hindalekar M.Com,

:- Mrs. U. S. Rawale M.A,.M. Phil.

:- Shri. G. R. Tondwalkar M.A.B.Ed,

:- Mrs. B. B. Mungekar M.A.

:- Mr. P. K. Kambale M.Com,B.Ed,

:- Mrs. S.G. Prabhu M.Com.

Non-Teaching Staff Detail

Clerk :- Smt. Trupti Shantram Mirashi

Peon :- Shri. Vinay Vilas Girkar